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LJA Engineering & Surveying, Inc.

2929 Briarpark Drive, Suite 600
Houston, Texas 77042-3703
www.Ijaengineering.com
Phone: 713.953.5200
Fax: 713.953.5026
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LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

To: Public Utility Commission of Texas

Central Records

1701 N Congress, Suite 8-100

Austin, Texas 78701

WE ARE SENDING YOU the following items:

Date: April 20, 2015

LJA Job No. 1875-2010

I Docket #43119 1

VIA: Certified Mail

q Shop Drawings q Prints q Plans q Samples q Specifications
n Copy of Letters q Change Order q Other

1 1 Copy of Notice of Compliance for BCMUD 21 Water Plant

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:

n For approval
q For your use
q As requested
q For review & comment
q FOR BIDS DUE

q Approved as submitted
q Approved as noted
q Returned for corrections
q For signatures

q Resubmit 1 copy for approval
q Submit copies for distribution
q Return corrected prints
q

q Prints returned after loan to us

REMARKS: Enclosed are copies of the TCEQ Notice of Compliance with Notice of Violation

sued December 4. 2013. If vou have anv ni tPCtinnc niAaca fopi froo +„ „r%„+^^+ .,,-

713.953.5215.

cc: BCMUD22 SIGNED:
Kane Mudd,

W:1Land11875N2070\CCN Creationlpublic notice tlocslTrans_PUC 042015.doc ^2.



Bryan W. Shaw, Ph.D., &airman EVEivE

Carlos Rubinstein, Com#nissioner
DEC rToby Baker, Commissio^er 2 7r 2013

Zak Covar, Executive Di^ector
BY:

TExAs COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

December 4 , 2413
P'otecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

Mr. Layne Mashburn, Presid4nt
Brazoria County MUD 21
3200 Southwest Freeway, Suke 2600
Houston, Texa^ 77027

Re: Notice I
f Comrpliance ^vith Notice of Violation (NOV) dated October 28, 2013:

BrazoriTCounty MUD^2i,13ci'Cl^ ^8,1Vlanvel, BTazoria County, Texas
Regulat^d Entity No.: o2686ig3: TCEQ ID No. 020o62o, Investigation No. 1132858

Dear Mr. Mashburn:

On November 15, 2013, the Te as Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) Houston Region
Office received ^dequate com^liance documentation to resolve the alleged violations documented
during the inve tigation of the above-referenced regulated entity conducted on September 25, 2013.
Based on the information sub^iitted, no further action is required concerning this investigation.

The Texas Com0lission on Environmental Quality appreciates your assistance in this matter and
your complia.nc efforts to ens^re protection of the State's environment. If you or members of your
staff have any q^estions, pleas^ feel free to contact Ms. Jennifer Sapp in the Houston Region Office
at (713)767-3654P•

Sincerely,

^ `y J^^•^`^ f C` ^L-

Leticia De Leon,'ITeam Leader
Public Water Supply
Houston Region Office
. _. _ ^ - _. . .... . _

LD/JS/ra

Enclosure: Sum ary of .fnves^'gation Findings

cc: Brazoria bounty Health Department

TCEQ Rejion 12 • 5425 Polk at., Ste. H- Houston, Texas 77023-1452 • 713-767-3500 • Fax 713-767-3520

Austin Headquariers: 512-239-1000 ^i • tceq.texas.gov • How is our customer service? tceq.texas.gov/customersurvey

printed on recycled paper using soy-based inY



1530CR58
MANVEL, B COUNTY, TX 77578

tnvestiIHionSDate: 11 /15/2013

Additional : 0200610

-̂  w

Track No: 516750
30 TAC Cha ter 290.46(m)(1)

Alleged Vio ation:
Investigation 1121648 Comment Date: 10/11/2013

- ---- 30 TA C, §2 0,46(m)(4) -Wa Leakage----. --
Failure to mintain all water̂ torage facilities in a watertight condition. In this connection, the
leaking Gro nd Storage Tan^C #2 located at 1530 CR 58 must be repaired or rep laced as
necessary.
Investigation: 1132858 Comment Date: 11/15/2013

30 TAG, §29 .46(m)(4) Wate^ Leakage
Failure to m intain all water torage facilities in a watertight condition. In this connection, the
leaking Grou d Storage Tanlq #2 located at 1530 CR 58 must be repaired or replaced as
necessary.

Recommend d Corrective ^ction: Submit photo, receipt, invoice, or work order to verify
compliance.
Resolution: he regulated erMtity submitted documentation and photographs showing there is
no longer a leak at Ground St^rage Tank #2 to TCEQ via email on October 29, 2013.1

Track No: 516 93
30 TAC Chapt r 290.46(f)(3)

Alleged Violaf^on: I
Investigation: 121648 j Comment Date: 10/1612013

30 TAC, §290 46(f)(3) Operati g Records and Reports
Failure to maintain records pe, this agency's rules and reguiations, which require that the
following recor*ds be retained fpr at least ten years:^

^Copres of`!" tfily^eratin - Reports and any supp rto n^g^meritation^ineluding turbidity
monitoring res^ Its of the comb ned filter effluent. §290.46(f)(3)(E)(i)

During the insoection, flushing records were not provided for review.
Investigation: j1132858 Comment Date: 11/15/2013

30 TAG, §290.^6(f)(3) Operatiig Records and Reports
Failure to maintain records per this agency's rules and regulations, which require that the
following reco rds be retained fr at least ten years:

Copies of
nthly Operatin Reports and any supporting documentation including turbidity

monitoring res Its of the combined filter effluent. §290.46(f)(3)(E)(i)

During the ins ection, flushing records were not provided for review.
Recommende Corrective A tion: Submit copies of flushing reports to verify compliance.

Resolution: 1 e regulated en ity submitted flushing records to TCEQ on November 5, 2013 via
email. s

Summary of invesllgation Findings Page 1 of 1
!
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z

W o W

•4+

r^ ^ a H c

oq
U

^6^..

A,

°

W
O U.

^5q
d O '!3

^•y°^'^
q N

b •

'J1 O Nq

U u7

q N

.^ 'a •u

w ^•

^•^ >

v o

,UO a a^

d .^
w.^.^

^•°

•^

0

pp U

.^
dtti N

o

O

p

y '•^o

y•^°^

3 ^ bu
3=;"

N

^ •y

o
,o 0
0̂59

0

ti q

LD

ai

<M

N

a ^

c

^ y !

Iq
u •^'

1
a^

co

^' u fl

awb
.^'J "''^' •Vy^

G^ L^S
co v

d

A.
a^ ^l

w ^ ^`►..

^ 04

O .^

V ..yy

fA

b

v ^

y ^?

0a
p i

44,

^

z
ti

0
q
^

q

^

y
â
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